PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jin JEONG	05/08/2013	
William LAM	05/09/2013	
Chris CHUNG	05/09/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avago Technologies General IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	768923

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13900490			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502357567

Fax Number: 6103758380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jbooth@volentine.com

Correspondent Name: AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.

Address Line 1: 4380 Ziegler Road

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013-002USORG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane Booth
Signature:	/jane booth/
Date:	05/22/2013
	PATENT

REEL: 030470 FRAME: 0442

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=2013-002USORG_Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif

source=2013-002USORG_Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif

source=2013-002USORG_Executed_Declaration_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030470 FRAME: 0443

COMBINED DECLARATION AND			
assignment for patent application	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	2013-002USORG	
DECLARATION As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	МО		
The application identified below was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or original joint inventor of a claimed inventor entitled:	ntion in the application for which	a patent is sought on the	

page and a consistent	
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE TEST SOCKET	
he specification of which is attached hereto unless the following box is checked: was filed on	
was filed on as US Application Serial No. or PCT International Application Number and was amended on (If applicable).	

I hereby state that I have reviewed the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment(s) referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 .U.S.C 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Send Correspondence to:	Direct Telephone Caüs to:				
Customer Number 57299 AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 4380 Ziegler Road Fort Collins, CO 80525	William S. Francos (610) 375-3513	OR	Floyd E. Anderson (970) 288-0760		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies General IP (Singapore) Ptc. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512430D), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avanue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent of the United States and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations—in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for Patent, and any and all Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patents.

I/We additionally authorize AVAGO to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full and of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by means had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to AVACO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to AVAGO, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, relssue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper potent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by AVAGO;

Combined Declaration/Assignment-Oct 2012

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030470 FRAME: 0444 AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, inventor's certificates, utility certificates, utility models, or certificates of addition on applications as aforesaid, to issue to AVAGO, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patents for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct AVAGO attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'we hereunto set my/our hand(s):

	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name
Full Name of Sole or First Inventor:	Jin		JEONG
Residence: Kyunggi pre	ovince, South Korea		
Correspondence: Room 303,	63-3 Jooam-dong, Kyunggi province	s, South Korea	0 0
Inventor's Signature	`	May Date	06, 2013.
Full Name of # 2 Joint lovestor:	Given Name William	Middle Nama	Family Name
Dealdran			LOW
Correspondence:			***************************************
Bayan Lepas, F	ree Industrial Zone, Penang, 11900	Malaysia	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Chris	Agrana and a second	CHUNG
Correspondence: Seoul, Republic	of Korea		
101-702 Kyung	Nam apt., 714 Eung Am Dong, En p	yung Gu, Seoul, Republic of	Korea
- KWC		5/9/20	013
Inventor's Signature	7	Date	
	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name
Full Name of # 4 Joint Inventor:	2577211	313144710 (4731110	T DIMP STORE
Residence:			
Correspondence:	BBCCBCRIENES CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO		
<u> </u>	·		
inventor's Signature		Date	
	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name
Full Name of # 5 Joint Inventor:			
Residence:			- 19990000000000000000000000000000000000
Correspondence:			
L			
Inventor's Signature		Date	

AND I we beselve authorize and request the Commissioner of frames and Trademarks of the Linux Mass and any official of any equipper commission frames from the first commission of the Linux Basics whose duty is to textee passing, increased or entity years and morest and advantage and or models, or contributes an entitle to a special took as affected by NACO, as assigned of the entity of the and morest and advantage for said more injusted and promodern or a devall of the application as affected, in a contine, with the terms of this assignment.

The further sechestre and desert by APA attempts to users the small needs and tiling that at suit application non-identified by the second, declar number and title are their under as seen at the same shall have been made appear to them by the Daniel anders and Frahemark Office.

IN WHISENS WHYRE CO. I me historian set mystem familie).

		Covere Name	a jamen	Siddle Barre	and the second second	Santific Barrier	·
Full Name of Boats	Person to a grappe	in the second se			***************************************	JEONG	
Sansageracies	Expusation	evince, South Kores			amental d		hommuyyyeesseessaa
Conscional	in the second			and Maria			***************************************
	ELOCHE THE	53-3 Jopan dong Symudi:	(HOMBEL)	outh Kores			
				· The commonwealth the common			
ศาสตามที่ 5 รูกงานหา					Ωρίζ	•	
		Ween Name		Al-Solie Name		Family Name	
For Name of A. A. A.	nt foysativ	William				EAM.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	mang Malas	2015					
Correspondence: 👸							
	<u>wandenas.i</u>	ree Industrial Zone, Persong	TT400 W	laysia 8a fyw			
	\mathcal{A}_{∞}	passas - 1		MAY	_29_,	2013	
hive Moris i Saynature 🗳	100				Date		
		:		4.17.1.20.0.01		- 1.194 €	
For Name of # 3.50		Given Nome Ch ris		Middle Name		Fanity Nums CHUNG	
Con a service and a service an						\$20.00000	*******************
Composition, poss	out Republic		***********		***************************************		*****************
110	i-70) Kyung	Nam apt., 714 Euro Am Dor	ig, En <mark>pyu</mark> r	19 Cas, Secoli Repui	blic of Ko	/88 <u>)</u>	
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	ty y anny to to to the territory by your and an additional for the property of the second second second second		CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF THE C		er stores er en	
мовоть в Верхине					Dasp		
		Given Name		Midgle Name		Family Name	
Feet North of A. A. Jos	nt Investor						
Mesoderica:			······································				
Correspondences	#4440-4/444-		***************************************	***************************************	***************************************		
£.		***************************************	************	enement de la proposition de la constitución de la			***************************************
and the second second second	1997 W			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		***************************************	
Inventor's Bighalom					099		
						Section 1	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Gyen Name		Missin Ossii		Romity Ottone	
For Konte et # 3 des Residences	in investor:			***************************************		<u> </u>	
Constitution					***********		
			e.	*************************		ana manana and an ang ana magana ang kal	
иссенціў Зэднаднеў					Owie		
Combined Decimanica	Assistancear w						
5045	•		Page 1 of 2				

PATENT REEL: 030470 FRAME: 0446